ROOSEVELT ISLAND JEWISH CONGREGATION

Cantor Sarah Myerson, Spiritual Leader Nina Lublin, President

September 2024

Welcome to the Roosevelt Island Jewish Congregation. For nearly 45 years, the RIJC has been a significant part of the Roosevelt Island Community, in some cases serving three generations of families, in other cases welcoming both new and returning individuals to our neighborhood.

With our new Spiritual Leader, Cantor Sarah Myerson, we welcome you back, or invite you for the first time, to join with us for the High Holidays, a new year of Shabbat services & dinners, holiday observances and learning opportunities, special events and more. We continue to be an active, liberal, egalitarian congregation that engages, includes and supports the Jewish community on RI. We invite you to join us for the coming year as well as the New Year, as we strive to grow and strengthen our synagogue for you.

5785 / 2024-2025 RIJC Membership / High Holiday Form

| Name(s): | | |
|--|-------|----------|
| Telephone # E-Mail Address(es): | | |
| Mailing Address: | | |
| <u>Membership</u> | | |
| Single Adult Membership \$500 each # PPI x \$500 = | | \$ |
| Single Adult Membership \$500 each # PPI x \$500 = Family Membership \$800 each # Family x \$800 = | | \$ \$ |
| High Holidays | | |
| Participation in High Holiday services \$200 each (suggested contribution) | | |
| # PPI x \$200 | = | \$ |
| Please consider making an additional donation or contribution to the RIJC covers the covers the costs of our Spiritual Leader, guest HHD Rabbi & Cancongregational activities. | | |
| B | | \$ |
| Total Amount Encl | osed: | \$ |

Please return this form and payment promptly. Checks should be made payable to Roosevelt Island Jewish Congregation. This form and payment may be left at the Rivercross Door Station, 531 Main Street, Attention: Steven Kaufman, Treasurer or mailed to RIJC, P.O. Box 241, Island Station, New York, NY 10044. You can also make your payments through our PayPal link on the RIJC website (www.rijc.org). If you are using PayPal, please return this form for our records. Thank you.

It is the policy of the RIJC not to exclude any person from participating in the RIJC for financial reasons. Please contact Steven Kaufman, Treasurer, at 917-376-1417, if you would like to discuss your personal situation.